

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Sedamyl Group

Via Monviso 24, 12037 Saluzzo - CN, Italy

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0025795

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture, Sales and Delivery of native and modified starches, glucose syrups, dextrose syrups, fructose syrups, sucrose-starch hydrolysates mixtures, dried glucose syrups, wheat proteins (vital wheat gluten, modified wheat proteins), dextrines, ethyl alcohol and co-product from wheat milling, starch and ethyl alcohol production.



Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza

Area Operations Manager - South Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Sedamyl S.p.A.

Via Monviso 24, 12037 Saluzzo - CN, Italy

ISO 9001:2015

Manufacture, Sales and Delivery of co-products from wheat milling, starch and ethyl alcohol production.

Manufacture and Delivery of native and modified starches, glucose syrups, dextrose syrups, fructose syrups, sucrose-starch hydrolysates mixtures, dried glucose syrups, wheat proteins (vital wheat gluten, modified wheat proteins), dextrines, ethyl alcohol.

SEDAMYL UK Ltd

Denison Rd, SELBY, YO8 8AN, United Kingdom

ISO 9001:2015

Manufacture and Delivery of starch, wheat proteins (vital wheat gluten), potable alcohol, ethyl alcohol, alcohol products and co-products from cereal processing (wheat gluten feed, distillation co-products, co-products from milling). Sales & Delivery of co-products from cereal processing (wheat gluten feed, distillation co-products, co-products from milling).

SEDAMYL SBE S.r.I.

Via Monviso 2, 12037 Saluzzo - CN, Italy

ISO 9001:2015

Sales of wheat flour, native and modified starches, dextrins, glucose syrups, dried glucose syrups, dextrose syrups, fructose containing syrups, wheat proteins (vital wheat gluten, modified wheat proteins), potable alcohol, ethyl alcohol, alcohol products for industrial uses.

Sedamyl S.p.A.

Via Tagliata Sottana 6, 12022 Busca - CN, Italy

ISO 9001:2015

Manufacture, Sales and Delivery of co-products from wheat milling.



001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom